Security door locking system
panicLock AP4
winkhaus.de
Installation and maintenance instructions
Installation and maintenance instructions
03 / 2021
PVC-U / Aluminium / Timber

Accessories panicLock AP4 1125: tested according to EN 1125:2008,
in combination with handles from the company:
Company Type no. Coding
ECO ECO EPN 900 III, 45° DO 30.03
ECO ECO EPN 900 IV, 45° DO 30.03
Accessories panicLock AP4 179: tested according to EN 179: 2008,
in combination with handles from the company:
Company Coding
FSB DO 20.3.01, DO 20.3.02
Hoppe DO 20.x.01, DO 20.x.02
Glutz ift Zertifikat Nr. 235-6014391-1-1; BAY18
ECO DO 20.1.01, DO 20.1.02
HEWI VE 30-26
HERMAT ift-Registrier-Nummer: 2308000244-1-3
Diekmann DO 20.16
Wilh. Grundmann GmbH DO 20.26
Südmetall ift Zertifikat Nr. 235-8008783-4-5
OGRO Beschlagtechnik
GmbH
DO 20.4
• Please order directly with companies mentioned above.
• Please indicate PZ distance when ordering.
External fittings
Alternative external fittings (certified following DIN 18273),
are suitable to internal fittings following EN 179 / 1125.
Alternative accessories
Electrical door opener
As an alternative to standard locking plates, the locks can
also be equipped with special locking plates and electric
open-circuit current releases.
Company Special locking plates / electrical door opener
IST FT 200, FT 201, FT 500, FT 501, R 7000, R 7001, A 7000
effeff 142, 131, 111, 19, 116, 118, 119, 611
DORMA Fire 447 und Smoke 117
Article Electrical door opener Daytime latch (TaFa)
with
holdopen function
without
holdopen function
with
holdopen function
without
holdopen function
panicLock AP4 in accordance with EN 179 X X — —
panicLock AP4 in accordance with EN 1125 — X — —
Attention: Locks mentioned above, but for fire
doors / smoke protection doors
— X — —
X = applicable; — = not applicable
Useability of electric releases with hold-open function / day
latch
Notice: The door handle sets must have an angle of rotation
of 45°!
Notice: The push bar must have an angle of rotation of 45°!
panicLock AP4 5083118 / 03 / 2021Installation and maintenance instructions 27
EN
Aug. Winkhaus GmbH & Co. KG ∙ Berkeser Straße 6 ∙ D-98617 Meiningen ∙ T +49 3693 950- 0 ∙ www.winkhaus.de ∙ Subject to technical changes
Contact pressure regulation and adjustment options
Contact pressure adjustment insert
The contact pressure for latch-dead bolt keeps or keep
rails is regulated by the adjustable latch plate of the
insert. The latch plate can generally be adjusted with a
screwdriver (PH2) ± 2 mm.
Contact pressure adjustment latch plate
The contact pressure for latch-dead bolt keeps or keep
rails is regulated by the adjustable latch plate. The latch
plate can generally be adjusted with a screwdriver (PH2)
± 2 mm.
panicLock AP4 5083118 / 03 / 2021Installation and maintenance instructions 28
EN